

DATE: August 17, 2022

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

SUBJECT: Accept Donation from Park Pictures LLC for Donner Trail Elementary

School

PRESENTED BY: Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

ACTION REQUESTED

Accept Donation from Park Pictures LLC for Donner Trail Elementary School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Park Pictures LLC made a generous donation to Donner Trail Elementary School after the rental of their parking lot for a Toyota commercial shoot. This donation will be used for various activities and supplies at Donner Trail Elementary School.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: \$1,500.00 – Park Pictures LLC

PREPARED BY: Laura Rowe, Administrative Assistant

Attachment: Donation Form